



March 2017

Our ref: FOI 003165/17

I write in connection with your request for information received by both Norfolk and Suffolk Constabularies on the 14th February 2017. This response is being provided on behalf of Norfolk and Suffolk Constabularies as a result of ongoing collaboration. In your requests you sought access to the following information:

- 1 The force's expenditure on legally qualified chairmen for disciplinary hearings in 2015/16.
- 2 The force's expenditure on legally qualified chairmen for disciplinary hearings in 2016/17.
- 3 The number of disciplinary hearings in which the witnesses did not attend in 2015/16.
- 4 The number of disciplinary hearings in which the witnesses did not attend in 2016/17.

Norfolk and Suffolk Constabularies holds information relevant to your request.

Response to your request

The following information has been located as relevant to your request.

NORFOLK

- Q1 No expenditure for the financial year 2015/16.
- Q2 The total expenditure for legally qualified chairs for misconduct hearings during the 2016/17 financial year was £3,749.19.
- Q3/4 No hearings in which the witnesses did not attend.

SUFFOLK

- Q1 No expenditure for the financial year 2015/16.
- Q2 The total expenditure for legally qualified chairs for misconduct hearings during the 2016/17 financial year was £2,950.38.
- Q3/4 No hearings in which the witnesses did not attend.